
2024-2025 Bentley University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-10   Conf: 14-6   Home: 8-6   Away: 10-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Farrall, Cooper 28-28 834 29.8 174-356 .489 47-124 .379 76-98 .776 50 181 231 8.3 40 0 47 67 7 21 471 16.8
12 McClure, Cash 28-28 1038 37.1 170-378 .450 50-156 .321 68-101 .673 49 148 197 7.0 48 1 101 61 13 24 458 16.4
11 Latham, Aaron 28-28 1090 38.9 109-258 .422 51-130 .392 68-92 .739 13 50 63 2.3 55 0 120 52 9 34 337 12.0
21 Misic, Ivan 28-22 693 24.8 110-215 .512 55-125 .440 21-28 .750 30 82 112 4.0 60 1 53 30 23 12 296 10.6
24 Clarke, Chase 28-0 600 21.4 96-169 .568 4-11 .364 38-62 .613 54 111 165 5.9 54 0 51 32 20 9 234 8.4
10 Carroll, Joe 28-24 625 22.3 59-121 .488 35-78 .449 17-25 .680 34 42 76 2.7 55 0 35 21 11 9 170 6.1
03 Roman, Dre 28-10 496 17.7 52-132 .394 16-58 .276 19-26 .731 27 46 73 2.6 33 0 31 30 4 18 139 5.0
05 Britton, Luke 19-0 194 10.2 23-51 .451 14-36 .389 0-0 .000 6 28 34 1.8 10 0 7 5 1 4 60 3.2
20 Smith, Taj 3-0 8 2.7 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.7 2 0 0 1 0 0 5 1.7
23 Zilys, Mantas 13-0 55 4.2 7-15 .467 3-6 .500 5-6 .833 7 6 13 1.0 10 0 6 3 0 0 22 1.7
15 Elliott, Jordan 11-0 82 7.5 6-15 .400 2-8 .250 2-4 .500 2 3 5 0.5 8 0 2 6 1 3 16 1.5
30 Gorham, Mason 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
34 Mullin, Conor 3-0 6 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 1.7 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 28 5725 204.5 808-1714 .471 278-734 .379 314-442 .710 315 742 1057 37.8 375 2 454 318 89 134 2208 78.86
Opponents 28 5725 204.5 767-1782 .430 225-639 .352 289-387 .747 286 640 926 33.1 426 10 339 255 95 169 2048 73.14

Team Statistics Ben OPP
SCORING 2208 2048
    Points Per Game 78.9 73.1
    Scoring Margin 5.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 808-1714 767-1782
    Field Goal Pct .471 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 278-734 225-639
    3PT FG Pct .379 .352
    3PT Made Per Game 9.9 8.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 314-442 289-387
    FT Pct .710 .747
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 10.3
REBOUNDS 1057 926
    Rebounds Per Game 37.8 33.1
    Rebounds Margin 4.7 –
ASSISTS 454 339
    Assists Per Game 16.2 12.1
TURNOVERS 318 255
    Turnovers Per Game 11.4 9.1
    Turnovers Margin -2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.3
STEALS 134 169
    Steals Per Game 4.8 6.0
BLOCKS 89 95
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 3.4
ATTENDANCE 2,301 3,109
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-164 14-222
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Bentley 1065 1094 11 11 2208
Opponents 966 1026 11 16 2048

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 GEORGIAN COURT W 85-56 121
11/13/24 POST L (2 OT) 86-91 148

* 11/16/24 at Pace L 61-73 250
* 11/20/24 ADELPHI L 71-76 135

11/23/24 at Staten Island L 82-84 100
* 11/26/24 AMERICAN INT'L W 102-70 112

12/01/24 at Bridgeport W 80-65 151
* 12/07/24 at Southern Conn. St. W (OT) 90-89 203

12/18/24 at Felician W 81-80 25
12/21/24 CALDWELL L 63-66 115

* 01/02/25 at Southern N.H. W 82-74 249
* 01/05/25 NEW HAVEN L 80-87 137
* 01/08/25 SAINT MICHAEL'S W 80-69 108
* 01/11/25 at Assumption W 85-64 283
* 01/14/25 at Franklin Pierce W 82-69 74
* 01/18/25 ST. ANSELM L 73-75 180
* 01/25/25 SOUTHERN CONN. ST. W 70-68 211
* 01/28/25 at Adelphi L (OT) 85-91 399
* 02/01/25 at New Haven W 72-65 205
* 02/05/25 PACE W 76-71 142
* 02/08/25 ASSUMPTION W 69-68 230
* 02/11/25 FRANKLIN PIERCE W 87-74 152
* 02/15/25 at St. Anselm W 83-73 384
* 02/19/25 at Saint Michael's W 84-64 235
* 02/22/25 at American Int'l W 87-72 139
* 02/25/25 SOUTHERN N.H. L 69-72 242

03/02/25 SOUTHERN CONN. ST. W (OT) 87-84 268
03/05/25 at Southern N.H. L 56-58 412

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Bentley University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-6   Home: 6-4   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Farrall, Cooper 20-20 604 30.2 124-253 .490 35-92 .380 54-66 .818 38 127 165 8.3 25 0 35 45 4 13 337 16.9
12 McClure, Cash 20-20 742 37.1 124-277 .448 35-114 .307 38-64 .594 32 102 134 6.7 31 0 76 38 7 17 321 16.1
11 Latham, Aaron 20-20 766 38.3 81-191 .424 42-104 .404 46-65 .708 11 36 47 2.4 37 0 84 36 8 22 250 12.5
21 Misic, Ivan 20-18 515 25.8 82-157 .522 42-93 .452 13-19 .684 21 62 83 4.2 42 0 44 26 16 10 219 11.0
24 Clarke, Chase 20-0 455 22.8 72-119 .605 2-4 .500 28-44 .636 38 84 122 6.1 44 0 42 24 17 8 174 8.7
10 Carroll, Joe 20-18 445 22.3 42-81 .519 25-51 .490 8-14 .571 21 27 48 2.4 35 0 28 18 8 6 117 5.9
03 Roman, Dre 20-4 305 15.3 35-75 .467 13-35 .371 16-22 .727 16 25 41 2.1 21 0 21 16 4 8 99 5.0
05 Britton, Luke 12-0 121 10.1 16-34 .471 10-26 .385 0-0 .000 2 17 19 1.6 7 0 6 1 0 2 42 3.5
23 Zilys, Mantas 9-0 43 4.8 5-9 .556 2-4 .500 3-4 .750 4 5 9 1.0 6 0 4 3 0 0 15 1.7
15 Elliott, Jordan 7-0 41 5.9 4-11 .364 2-7 .286 1-2 .500 2 3 5 0.7 3 0 0 5 1 1 11 1.6
20 Smith, Taj 2-0 5 2.5 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.5
30 Gorham, Mason 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
34 Mullin, Conor 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 1.5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4050 202.5 586-1209 .485 209-531 .394 207-300 .690 212 526 738 36.9 253 0 340 220 65 87 1588 79.40
Opponents 20 4050 202.5 548-1246 .440 171-473 .362 197-265 .743 185 455 640 32.0 297 7 248 174 65 128 1464 73.20

Team Statistics Ben OPP
SCORING 1588 1464
    Points Per Game 79.4 73.2
    Scoring Margin 6.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 586-1209 548-1246
    Field Goal Pct .485 .440
3 POINT FG-ATT 209-531 171-473
    3PT FG Pct .394 .362
    3PT Made Per Game 10.5 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 207-300 197-265
    FT Pct .690 .743
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 9.9
REBOUNDS 738 640
    Rebounds Per Game 36.9 32.0
    Rebounds Margin 4.9 –
ASSISTS 340 248
    Assists Per Game 17.0 12.4
TURNOVERS 220 174
    Turnovers Per Game 11.0 8.7
    Turnovers Margin -2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 1.4
STEALS 87 128
    Steals Per Game 4.4 6.4
BLOCKS 65 65
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.3
ATTENDANCE 1,649 2,421
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-165 10-242
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Bentley 767 806 15 1588
Opponents 706 738 20 1464

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/16/24 at  Pace L 61-73 250
11/20/24 ADELPHI L 71-76 135
11/26/24 AMERICAN INT'L W 102-70 112
12/07/24 at  Southern Conn. St. W (OT) 90-89 203
01/02/25 at  Southern N.H. W 82-74 249
01/05/25 NEW HAVEN L 80-87 137
01/08/25 SAINT MICHAEL'S W 80-69 108
01/11/25 at  Assumption W 85-64 283
01/14/25 at  Franklin Pierce W 82-69 74
01/18/25 ST. ANSELM L 73-75 180
01/25/25 SOUTHERN CONN. ST. W 70-68 211
01/28/25 at  Adelphi L (OT) 85-91 399
02/01/25 at  New Haven W 72-65 205
02/05/25 PACE W 76-71 142
02/08/25 ASSUMPTION W 69-68 230
02/11/25 FRANKLIN PIERCE W 87-74 152
02/15/25 at  St. Anselm W 83-73 384
02/19/25 at  Saint Michael's W 84-64 235
02/22/25 at  American Int'l W 87-72 139
02/25/25 SOUTHERN N.H. L 69-72 242


